


SGM304 - COOKTOP
REF# PART # DESCRIPTION
1 12277 Bracket, Hold Down
2 83578 Bumper, Rubber (Chassis)
3 82682 Burner Base (Large)
4 82681 Burner Base (Medium)
5 NA Burner Tube (Far Left)
6 82674 Burner Tube (Long)
7 82673 Burner Tube (Short)
8 86523BM Burner Cap (Large)
9 86524BM Burner Cap (Medium)
10 26209 Channel Support
11 27432 Chassis Box
12 82562 Cord Assy.
13 82973 Gasket, Spill Protector
14 82108BM Grate
15          66916           Grate Support Pad  (set of 4)
16 26011 Heat Shield
17 76482-001*              Ignitor Assy.*
18 26054 Insulation Heat Shield 

(2Pcs.)
19 NA Insulation, Module
20 82977 Knob (W/Logo)
21 NA Knob (W/O Logo) Electric
22 82974 Knob (W/O Logo) Gas
23 86470 Manifold (W/O Valves)
24 26016 Manifold Bracket
25 86526 Spark Module Assy.
26 86397 O Ring (Lg)
27 86937 O Ring ( Med)
28 82540 Regulator
29 86405 Ring Nut
30 86407 Ring, Burner ( Large "C" )
31 86408 Ring, Burner ( Medium "B" )
32 83306 Screw
33 86373 Air Shutter (Large)
34 86372 Air Shutter (Medium)
35 NA Spill Protector, Center 

(Gas)
36 NA Spill Protector, Electric (EM)
37 62284SSL Spill Protector, Left (Gas)
38 62284SSR Spill Protector, Right (Gas)
39 NA Switch, Module
40 86420 Switch, Micro (Ignition)
41 26046 Top Frame
** 36174S Top Frame, Stainless
42 86486 Valve (Large LP)
43 NA Valve (Large LP Remote)
44 86484 Valve (Large Nat)
45 NA Valve ( Large Nat Remote
46 86485 Valve ( Medium LP)
47 NA Valve (Medium LP Remote)
48 86483 Valve (Medium Nat)
49 NA Valve (Medium Nat 

Remote)
50 86531 Wire Harness, Ignitors 

(Complete)
51 NA Module Enclosure
52 NA Clip
53 NA Ceramic Block

DACOR Technical Service
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SGM362EM - COOKTOP
REF.#
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
**
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

51
52
53

PART #
12277
83578
82682
82681
NA
NA
82675
86523BM
86524BM
26209
27436
NA
82973
82109BM
86474
26012
76482-001*
26055
NA
82977
82974
82974
86472
26016
86526
86397
86937
82540
86405
86407
86408
83306
86373
86372
NA
86540
NA
62284SSR
82521
86420
27437
N/A
86490
NA
86488
NA
86489
NA
86487
NA
86533

27439B
83250
13020

DESCRIPTION
Bracket, Hold Down
Bumper, Rubber (Chassis)
Burner Base (Large)
Burner Base (Medium)
Burner Tube (Far Left)
Burner Tube (Long)
Burner Tube (Short)
Burner Cap (Large)
Burner Cap (Medium)
Channel Support
Chassis Box
Cord Assy.
Gasket, Spill Protector
Grate
Grate Support Pad
Heat Shield
Ignitor Assy.*
Insulation Heat Shield (2Pcs.)
Insulation, Module
Knob (W/Logo)
Knob (W/O Logo) Electric
Knob (W/O Logo) Gas
Manifold (W/O Valves)
Manifold Bracket
Spark Module Assy.
O Ring (Lg)
O Ring ( Med)
Regulator
Ring Nut
Ring, Burner ( Large "C" )
Ring, Burner ( Medium "B" )
Screw
Air Shutter (Large)
Air Shutter (Medium)
Spill Protector, Center (Gas)
Spill Protector, Electric (EM)
Spill Protector, Left (Gas)
Spill Protector, Right (Gas)
Switch, Module
Switch, Micro (Ignition)
Top Frame
Top Frame, Stainless
Valve (Large LP)
Valve (Large LP Remote)
Valve (Large Nat)
Valve ( Large Nat Remote)
Valve ( Medium LP)
Valve (Medium LP Remote)
Valve (Medium Nat)
Valve (Medium Nat Remote)
Wire Harness, Ignitors
(Complete)
Module Enclosure
Clip
Ceramic Block

DACOR Technical Service
P.O. Box 6530  Diamond Bar, CA  91765  800-793-0093  -  Fax: 909-612-1702



SGM364 - COOKTOP
REF.#
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
**
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

51
52
53

PART #
12277
83578
82682
82681
NA
82676
82675
86523BM
86524BM
26209
27433
82562
82973
82109BM
86474
26012
76482-001*
26055
NA
82977
NA
82974
86470
26016
86526
86397
86937
82540
86405
86407
86408
83306
86373
86372
NA
NA
62284SSL
62284SSR
NA
86420
26047
N/A
86490
NA
86488
NA
86489
NA
86487
NA
82782

NA
NA
NA

DESCRIPTION
Bracket, Hold Down
Bumper, Rubber (Chassis)
Burner Base (Large)
Burner Base (Medium)
Burner Tube (Far Left)
Burner Tube (Long)
Burner Tube (Short)
Burner Cap (Large)
Burner Cap (Medium)
Channel Support
Chassis Box
Cord Assy.
Gasket, Spill Protector
Grate
Grate Support Pad
Heat Shield
Ignitor Assy.*
Insulation Heat Shield (2Pcs.)
Insulation, Module
Knob (W/Logo)
Knob (W/O Logo) Electric
Knob (W/O Logo) Gas
Manifold (W/O Valves)
Manifold Bracket
Spark Module Assy.
O Ring (Lg)
O Ring ( Med)
Regulator
Ring Nut
Ring, Burner ( Large "C" )
Ring, Burner ( Medium "B" )
Screw
Air Shutter (Large)
Air Shutter (Medium)
Spill Protector, Center (Gas)
Spill Protector, Electric (EM)
Spill Protector, Left (Gas)
Spill Protector, Right (Gas)
Switch, Module
Switch, Micro (Ignition)
Top Frame
Top Frame, Stainless
Valve (Large LP)
Valve (Large LP Remote)
Valve (Large Nat)
Valve ( Large Nat Remote)
Valve ( Medium LP)
Valve (Medium LP Remote)
Valve (Medium Nat)
Valve (Medium Nat Remote)
Wire Harness, Ignitors
(Complete)
Module Enclosure
Clip
Ceramic Block

DACOR Technical Service
P.O. Box 6530  Diamond Bar, CA  91765  800-793-0093  -  Fax: 909-612-1702
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SGM365



Technical Service 1440 Bridgegate Drive Diamond Bar CA  91765  PH 800-353-2267 FAX 909-612-1702

SGM365
REF. PART DESCRIPTION PART LISTING NG PART LISTING LP
1 BRACKET, HOLD DOWN 12277 12277
2 BUMPER, RUBBER (CHASSIS) 83578 83578
3 BURNER, HEAD (XL) 82563 82563

4 BURNER HEAD (LG) 82682 82682
5 BURNER HEAD (MED) 82681 82681
6 BURNER TUBE (LF) 62431 62431
7 BURNER TUBE (LR) 62348 62348
8 BURNER TUBE (RF) 62430 62430
9 BURNER TUBE (RR) 62348 62348

10 BURNER TUBE (CN) 62432 62432

11 CAP XL. 62022BM 62022BM
12 CAP LG. 86523BM 86523BM
13 CAP MED. 86524BM 86524BM
14 CHANNEL SUPPORT 26209 26209
15 CHASSIS BOX 27532 27532
16 CORD ASSY 82562 82562
17 GASKET, SPILL PROTECTOR 82973 82973

18 GRATE PACK (EXTENDED) (L,R) 72466SB 72466SB

19 GRATE PACK (12”) (C) 72468SB 72468SB

20 GRATE SUPPORT PAD 86474 86474

21 IGNITOR ASSY. 76482-001* 76482-001*

22 KNOB (W/LOGO) 82977 82977

23 KNOB (W/OUT LOGO) GAS 82974 82974

24 LIGHT INDICATOR 62036 62036

25 MANIFOLD (W/OUT VALVES) 86739 86739

26 SPARK MODULE ASSY. 86527

27 REGULATOR  82540 82540

28 RING NUT 86405 86405

29 RING, BURNER (XL) 86918 86918

30 RING, BURNER (LG) 86407 86407

31 RING, BURNER (MED) 86408 86408

32 SHUTTER, AIR (LF) 86372 86372

33 SHUTTER, AIR (RR) 86635 86635

34 SHUTTER, AIR (CN) 86373 86373

35 SHUTTER, AIR (RF) 86373 86373

86527



Technical Service 1440 Bridgegate Drive Diamond Bar CA  91765  PH 800-353-2267 FAX 909-612-1702

SGM365
REF. PART DESCRIPTION PART LISTING NG PART LISTING LP
36 SHUTTER, AIR (LR) 86595 86596

37 SPILL PROTECTOR W/GASKET CENTER (GAS) 62287SSC 62287SSC

38 SPILL PROTECTOR W/GASKET LEFT (GAS) 62284SSL 62284SSL

39 SPILL PROTECTOR W/GASKET RIGHT 62284SSR 62284SSR

40 SWITCH, MICRO (IGNITION) 86694 86694

41 TOP FRAME 36113 BP, RP, S 36113BP, RP, S

42 VALVE, (LF) SL 86681 86679

43 VALVE,(LF) HI 86680 86678

44 VALVE, (LR) SL 86685 86683

45 VALVE, (LR) HI 86684 86682

46 VALVE, (CN) SL 86677 86668

47 VALVE, (CN) HI 86669 86667
48 VALVE, (RF) SL 86689 86687
49 VALVE, (RF) HI 86688 86686

50 VALVE, (RR) SL 86693 86691

51 VALVE, (RR) HI 86692 86690

52 WIRE HARNESS, IGNITORS (COMPLETE) 62477 62477

53 WIRE HARNESS, SW 72437 72437



SGM464EM - COOKTOP
REF.#
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
**
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

51
52
53

PART #
12277
83578
82682
82681
NA
82678
82677
86523BM
86524BM
26209
27435
NA
82973
82109BM
86474
26013
76482-001*
26056
NA
82977
82974
82974
86473
26024
86526
86397
86937
82540
86405
86407
86408
83306
86373
86372
NA
86539
NA
62284SSR
82521
86420
27438
27557S
86490
NA
86488
NA
86489
NA
86487
NA
86531

27439B
83250
13020

DESCRIPTION
Bracket, Hold Down
Bumper, Rubber (Chassis)
Burner Base (Large)
Burner Base (Medium)
Burner Tube (Far Left)
Burner Tube (Long)
Burner Tube (Short)
Burner Cap (Large)
Burner Cap (Medium)
Channel Support
Chassis Box
Cord Assy.
Gasket, Spill Protector
Grate
Grate Support Pad
Heat Shield
Ignitor Assy.*
Insulation Heat Shield (2Pcs.)
Insulation, Module
Knob (W/Logo)
Knob (W/O Logo) Electric
Knob (W/O Logo) Gas
Manifold (W/O Valves)
Manifold Bracket
Spark Module Assy.
O Ring (Lg)
O Ring ( Med)
Regulator
Ring Nut
Ring, Burner ( Large "C" )
Ring, Burner ( Medium "B" )
Screw
Air Shutter (Large)
Air Shutter (Medium)
Spill Protector, Center (Gas)
Spill Protector, Electric (EM)
Spill Protector, Left (Gas)
Spill Protector, Right (Gas)
Switch, Module
Switch, Micro (Ignition)
Top Frame
Top Frame, Stainless
Valve (Large LP)
Valve (Large LP Remote)
Valve (Large Nat)
Valve ( Large Nat Remote)
Valve ( Medium LP)
Valve (Medium LP Remote)
Valve (Medium Nat)
Valve (Medium Nat Remote)
Wire Harness, Ignitors
(Complete)
Module Enclosure
Clip
Ceramic Block

DACOR Technical Service
P.O. Box 6530  Diamond Bar, CA  91765  800-793-0093  -  Fax: 909-612-1702



SGM466 - COOKTOP
REF.#
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
**
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

51
52
53

PART #
12277
83578
82682
82681
82679
82678
82677
86523BM
86524BM
26209
27434
82562
82973
82109BM
86474
26013
76482-001*
26056
82105
82977
NA
82974
86471
26015
86528
86397
86937
82540
86405
86407
86408
83306
86373
86372
62287SSC
NA
62287SSC
62287SSC
NA
86420
26048
36175S
86490
86500
86488
86498
86489
86499
86487
86497
86532

NA
NA
NA

DESCRIPTION
Bracket, Hold Down
Bumper, Rubber (Chassis)
Burner Base (Large)
Burner Base (Medium)
Burner Tube (Far Left)
Burner Tube (Long)
Burner Tube (Short)
Burner Cap (Large)
Burner Cap (Medium)
Channel Support
Chassis Box
Cord Assy.
Gasket, Spill Protector
Grate
Grate Support Pad
Heat Shield
Ignitor Assy.*
Insulation Heat Shield (2Pcs.)
Insulation, Module
Knob (W/Logo)
Knob (W/O Logo) Electric
Knob (W/O Logo) Gas
Manifold (W/O Valves)
Manifold Bracket
Spark Module Assy.
O Ring (Lg)
O Ring ( Med)
Regulator
Ring Nut
Ring, Burner ( Large "C" )
Ring, Burner ( Medium "B" )
Screw
Air Shutter (Large)
Air Shutter (Medium)
Spill Protector, Center (Gas)
Spill Protector, Electric (EM)
Spill Protector, Left (Gas)
Spill Protector, Right (Gas)
Switch, Module
Switch, Micro (Ignition)
Top Frame
Top Frame, Stainless
Valve (Large LP)
Valve (Large LP Remote)
Valve (Large Nat)
Valve ( Large Nat Remote)
Valve ( Medium LP)
Valve (Medium LP Remote)
Valve (Medium Nat)
Valve (Medium Nat Remote)
Wire Harness, Ignitors
(Complete)
Module Enclosure
Clip
Ceramic Block

DACOR Technical Service
P.O. Box 6530  Diamond Bar, CA  91765  800-793-0093  -  Fax: 909-612-1702



 
NOTE: 
Some models may require you to replace the burner rings as a set. Please read; 
Revision level was changed from 'J' to 'K' on SGM304, SGM364, SGM365, SGM466 and from 'B' 
to 'C' on SGM464GG. Start date , December 1, 2003.  old p/n 62938 - Ring Set, 
SGM304/364/464 was replaced with p/n 72929 - Ring Set, old p/n 62935 - Ring Set, SGM365 
was replaced with p/n 62479 - Ring Set, old p/n 62937 - Ring Set, SGM466 was replaced with 
p/n 82968 - Ring Set.  
 
 

 


	*Click to see note: 


